LAWRIE
SYMINGTON

j FORFAR MART

p S )

Tuesday 5" September 2017

SALE OF BREEDING SHEEP & STORE LAMBS
Also Show for pens of 20 Mule Gimmers
Show at 9.30am

Kindly Sponsored by lain MacEachen

Sale to commence at 10.30 am
Show Judge: Mr R Stodart, Mill of Inverarity

THE COMPANY’S CONDITIONS OF SALE APPLY

NOTICE TO CONSIGNORS
Any claims by purchasers for Rigs or Rams must be intimated to the auctioneers within 14 days of sale.
All purchases must be settled on the day of sale

WITHDRAWAL PERIODS
Purchasers of stock sold through store or breeding sales,
Please note that it is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain
are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may
have given prior to sale.

V Specially Selectad

SCOTCH

ASSURED
AUCTION Z
MART

SA - SCOTCH ASSURED FA — FARM ASSURED NA — NON ASSURED

The above abbreviations are displayed in the sale ring for each vendor and their appropriate status.
As of 1° January 2015 Forfar Mart will endeavour to ensure all farm assurance status’s are correct at the
time of sale, however, we will not be held responsible if previous keepers farm assurance status changes

between the point of sale and slaughter.



Pass 1
20+ 21

Pass 2
28
29
30
31+32
33+34
35+ 36
37
38 + 39
40
Pass 3
47
48 - 54
55
56
57
58
Pass 4
66 — 68
Pass 5
74
75
76
77 + 78
79 + 80
81 + 82
83
84

Pass 5

85 + 86
87 —90
91 + 91A

QMS
15979

QMS
4968
non
non
non
16492
7351
5924
8460
non

16492
9616
11322
11013
5491
5491

4968

7091
9135
9135
17323
17323
non
1558
15977

QMS

15979
15979
15979

BREEDING SHEEP

Feeding Ewes

Consignor

A G Simpson Little Kenny

Mule, Chev/Mule, Tex & Cont. Gimmers

Consignor

David Black Minard

Firm of J & J Fotheringham Whitehills

Andrew Ewart West Jordanstone
David Ritchie 2 Pitcullo Farm Cott.
R McNee Ltd Over Finlarg Farm
John Morrison & Sons Margie Farm

A D Beaton Newmill of Inshewan
Firm of Donald R Hood Middlehill Farm

Mr M L & Mrs Kathleen Watt 12 Roman Road
R McNee Ltd

Ashmore & Strone Estate Ltd
Firm of Gavin Ogg & Son

Mr J Drummond

A N Rennie & Son

A N Rennie & Son

Over Finlarg Farm

Carroch Farm
Ladywell Farm
Nether Middleton
Nether Middleton
David Black Minard
Mr D J McKerrow

C Downie & Son

C Downie & Son
James Murray & Son
James Murray & Son

Andrew Ewart
Messrs W D Farquharson

Nochnary Farm
Newton Farm
Newton Farm
Rosemount of Callange
Rosemount of Callange
West Jordanstone
Cairncortie Farm

Firm of Hole O’Clean Farm
Dispersals
Dispersal sale conditions apply
Consignor
A G Simpson Little Kenny
A G Simpson Little Kenny
A G Simpson Little Kenny

Stock
30 Chev

Stock

20 Mule
10 Mule
12 Mule
30 Mule
30 Mule
40 Mule
16 Mule
40 Mule
15 Mule

20 Chev/Mule
140 Chev/Mule
20 Chev/Mule
17 Tex X

15 Tex

15 Belt X

20 Tex X

10 Tex
10 Chev
10 Suff
35 BF
29 Tex
26 Tex X
1 Cont

9 BF

Stock

30 Chev Gmrs
170 Chev 34 Crop



Pass 11
186

Pass 6
96 — 99
100

101 + 102

Pass 6
103

104 + 105
106 — 109
110 + 111
112

Pass 6
113 -116
Pass 11
187

Pass 7
117 + 123
118 + 119
120

121

122 + 124
125

126 + 128
129

130 - 133
134 -137
139

Pass 8
140

141 + 144
145 + 146
147

148

15979

16364
16364
7122

QMS
14825
14825
14836
10061
18300

QMS
15979

14825

QMS
15979
13792
17385
non
7901
10706
11149
non
8707
non
non

9432
803
18300
10061
10705

Dispersals Continued

A G Simpson Little Kenny
R H Brunton Crudie Acres
R H Brunton Crudie Acres

Andrew Beattie Tullywhanland Farm

Ewes

Consignor

Lednathie Estate Ltd
Lednathie Estate Ltd
Firm of R & L Howat

Wester Lednathie
Wester Lednathie
Kinnaird Farm

Messrs T M Strang & Co Balcalk Farm

A Johnstone & Partners Tannachie Farm
Ewe Lambs

Consignor

A G Simpson Little Kenny

Lednathie Estate Ltd Wester Lednathie
STORE LAMBS

Consignor

A G Simpson

J Horne & Son

D L Parson & Sons

Mrs J Grant

W & W | Bruges

David Beveridge & Son Newbigging of Craighall

J & A Lindsay (A Firm) Runavey Farm

Firm of J & J Fotheringham Whitehills

E F Henderson & Son Clachnabrain

Mr Paul Simpson Beechwynd

G R Hannam Dunmor Agri

Little Kenny
Clochkan Farm
Inveredrie Farm
Newton House
Laighwood

D & | Mackintosh

Firm of R C Myles & Son
A Johnstone & Partners
Messrs T M Strang & Co
Firm of D & A Clark

Kirkton of Kingoldrum
Dalbog Farm
Tannachie Farm
Balcalk Farm
Purgavie Farm

6 Chev Ram

80 Mule
2 Rams
25 Tex

Stock
10 X
40 BF
90 Chev/Mule
50 BF
8 BF

Stock
80 Chev

25 BF

Stock
100 Chev
70 Chev
20 Cont
19 Tex X
120 Suf X
60 Tex
100 Tex/Suf
25 Tex X
100 Tex X
100 Tex

9 Tex

30 Belt X
100 Mule
50 Cont
20 Mule
20 Cont



FUTURE SALES

WEDNESDAY 6" SEPTEMBER
WEEKLY PRIMESTOCK SALE
Prime Cattle at 11am, Followed by Young Bulls & OTM's
Prime Sheep & Cast Ewes at 12noon

FRIDAY 8" SEPTEMBER
KELSO RAM SALE

SATURDY 9" SEPTEMBER
BALNABROICH CHARITY SHOW AND FARM TOUR IN AID OF PATCH
Strathardle, Blairgowrie PH10 7NW

TUESDAY 12" SEPTEMBER
SALE OF STORE AND BREEDING CATTLE
Including First Show and Sale of Autumn Born Suckled Calves
Kindly Sponsored by Beedie Bros & Oil Fast

SATURDAY 23" SEPTEMBER
Sale of Blackface, Whitefaced Ewes, Gimmers and all Classes of Store Lambs including
Show and Sale of Blackface Wedder Lambs
Kindly Sponsored by The Blackface Sheep Breeders Association

MONDAY 25" SEPTEMBER
Forfar’'s Ram Extravaganza Annual Multi Breed Ram Show and Sale
Kindly Sponsored by Agri Lloyd

SATURDAY 30" SEPTEMBER
SALE OF STORE CATTLE,
Including Second Show and Sale of Autumn Born Suckled Calves
(Show for best pen of 4 Cattle for the F & F Farquharson Silver Salver)
Kindly Sponsored by Campbell Dallas LLP




