

Tuesday 5th September 2017

SALE OF BREEDING SHEEP & STORE LAMBS

Also Show for pens of 20 Mule Gimmers
Show at 9.30am

Jain Mackacher

lein Machacher

Kindly Sponsored by Iain MacEachen

Sale to commence at 10.30 am

Show Judge: Mr R Stodart, Mill of Inverarity

THE COMPANY'S CONDITIONS OF SALE APPLY

NOTICE TO CONSIGNORS

Any claims by purchasers for Rigs or Rams must be intimated to the auctioneers within 14 days of sale.

All purchases must be settled on the day of sale

WITHDRAWAL PERIODS

Purchasers of stock sold through store or breeding sales,

Please note that it is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale.



SA - SCOTCH ASSURED

FA - FARM ASSURED

NA - NON ASSURED

The above abbreviations are displayed in the sale ring for each vendor and their appropriate status. As of 1st January 2015 Forfar Mart will endeavour to ensure all farm assurance status's are correct at the time of sale, however, we will not be held responsible if previous keepers farm assurance status changes between the point of sale and slaughter.

BREEDING SHEEP

Feeding Ewes

Pass 1	Pass 1 QMS Consignor						
20 + 21	15979	A G Simpson	Little Kenny	Stock 30 Chev			
20 . 2 .	10070	/ C Cimpoon	Little ittering	oo onov			
Mule, Chev/Mule, Tex & Cont. Gimmers							
Page 2	OMS		Stook				
Pass 2 28	QMS 4968	Consignor David Black	Minard	Stock 20 Mule			
29	non	Firm of J & J Fotheringham	Whitehills	10 Mule			
30	non	Andrew Ewart	West Jordanstone	12 Mule			
31 + 32	non	David Ritchie	2 Pitcullo Farm Cott.	30 Mule			
33 + 34	16492	R McNee Ltd	Over Finlarg Farm	30 Mule			
35 + 36	7351	John Morrison & Sons	Margie Farm	40 Mule			
37	5924	A D Beaton	Newmill of Inshewan	16 Mule			
38 + 39	8460	Firm of Donald R Hood	Middlehill Farm	40 Mule			
40	non	Mr M L & Mrs Kathleen Watt	12 Roman Road	15 Mule			
Pass 3	_						
47	16492	R McNee Ltd	Over Finlarg Farm	20 Chev/Mule			
48 - 54	9616	Ashmore & Strone Estate Lt	140 Chev/Mule				
55	11322	Firm of Gavin Ogg & Son	Carroch Farm	20 Chev/Mule			
56	11013	Mr J Drummond	Ladywell Farm	17 Tex X			
57	5491	A N Rennie & Son	Nether Middleton	15 Tex			
58	5491	A N Rennie & Son	Nether Middleton	15 Belt X			
Pass 4							
66 - 68	4968	David Black	Minard	20 Tex X			
Pass 5							
74	7091	Mr D J McKerrow	Nochnary Farm	10 Tex			
75	9135	C Downie & Son	Newton Farm	10 Chev			
76	9135	C Downie & Son	Newton Farm	10 Suff			
77 + 78	17323	James Murray & Son	Rosemount of Callange	35 BF			
79 + 80	17323	James Murray & Son	Rosemount of Callange	29 Tex			
81 + 82	non	Andrew Ewart	West Jordanstone	26 Tex X			
83	1558	Messrs W D Farquharson	Cairncortie Farm	1 Cont			
84	15977	Firm of Hole O'Clean Farm		9 BF			
Disposado							
<u>Dispersals</u> Dispersal sale conditions apply							
Pass 5	QMS	Consignor	Stock				
85 + 86	15979	A G Simpson	Little Kenny	30 Chev Gmrs			
87 – 90	15979	A G Simpson	Little Kenny	170 Chev 3-4 Crop			
91 + 91A	15979	A G Simpson	Little Kenny	170 Office 3-4 Crop			
311317	10010	7. O OII 1193011	Little Reliify				

Dispersals Continued							
Pass 11 186 Pass 6	15979	A G Simpson	Little Kenny	6 Chev Ram			
96 – 99 100 101 + 102	16364 16364 7122	R H Brunton R H Brunton Andrew Beattie	Crudie Acres Crudie Acres Tullywhanland Farm	80 Mule 2 Rams 25 Tex			
<u>Ewes</u>							
Pass 6 103 104 + 105 106 – 109 110 + 111 112	QMS 14825 14825 14836 10061 18300	Consignor Lednathie Estate Ltd Lednathie Estate Ltd Firm of R & L Howat Messrs T M Strang & Co A Johnstone & Partners	Wester Lednathie Wester Lednathie Kinnaird Farm Balcalk Farm Tannachie Farm	Stock 10 X 40 BF 90 Chev/Mule 50 BF 8 BF			
Ewe Lambs							
Pass 6 113 - 116 Pass 11	QMS 15979	Consignor A G Simpson	Little Kenny	Stock 80 Chev			
187	14825	Lednathie Estate Ltd	Wester Lednathie	25 BF			
STORE LAMBS							
Pass 7 117 + 123 118 + 119 120 121 122 + 124 125 126 + 128 129 130 - 133 134 -137 139 Pass 8	QMS 15979 13792 17385 non 7901 10706 11149 non 8707 non	Consignor A G Simpson J Horne & Son D L Parson & Sons Mrs J Grant W & W I Bruges David Beveridge & Son J & A Lindsay (A Firm) Firm of J & J Fotheringham E F Henderson & Son Mr Paul Simpson G R Hannam	Little Kenny Clochkan Farm Inveredrie Farm Newton House Laighwood Newbigging of Craighall Runavey Farm Whitehills Clachnabrain Beechwynd Dunmor Agri	Stock 100 Chev 70 Chev 20 Cont 19 Tex X 120 Suf X 60 Tex 100 Tex/Suf 25 Tex X 100 Tex X 100 Tex X 9 Tex			
140 141 + 144 145 + 146 147 148	9432 803 18300 10061 10705	D & I Mackintosh Firm of R C Myles & Son A Johnstone & Partners Messrs T M Strang & Co Firm of D & A Clark	Kirkton of Kingoldrum Dalbog Farm Tannachie Farm Balcalk Farm Purgavie Farm	30 Belt X 100 Mule 50 Cont 20 Mule 20 Cont			

FUTURE SALES

WEDNESDAY 6th SEPTEMBER WEEKLY PRIMESTOCK SALE

Prime Cattle at 11am, Followed by Young Bulls & OTM's Prime Sheep & Cast Ewes at 12noon

FRIDAY 8th SEPTEMBER **KELSO RAM SALE**

SATURDY 9th SEPTEMBER **BALNABROICH CHARITY SHOW AND FARM TOUR IN AID OF PATCH**Strathardle, Blairgowrie PH10 7NW

, 6

TUESDAY 12th SEPTEMBER

SALE OF STORE AND BREEDING CATTLE

Including First Show and Sale of Autumn Born Suckled Calves

Kindly Sponsored by Beedie Bros & Oil Fast

SATURDAY 23th SEPTEMBER

Sale of Blackface, Whitefaced Ewes, Gimmers and all Classes of Store Lambs including Show and Sale of Blackface Wedder Lambs

Kindly Sponsored by The Blackface Sheep Breeders Association

MONDAY 25th SEPTEMBER

Forfar's Ram Extravaganza Annual Multi Breed Ram Show and Sale

Kindly Sponsored by Agri Lloyd

SATURDAY 30th SEPTEMBER

SALE OF STORE CATTLE,

Including Second Show and Sale of Autumn Born Suckled Calves

(Show for best pen of 4 Cattle for the F & F Farquharson Silver Salver)

Kindly Sponsored by Campbell Dallas LLP